THE DATASHEET OF
SJ-3566AN
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
date 08/15/2022
page 1 of 3
SERIES: SJ-356XN | DESCRIPTION: AUDIO JACK
cuidevices.com
FEATURES

   8* = tip and ring switch
Base Number
PART NUMBER KEY
SPECIFICATIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
rated input voltage 12 Vdc
rated input current 1 A
contact resistance between terminal and mating plug
between terminal in a closed circuit1
50
30
mΩ
mΩ
insulation resistance at 500 Vdc 100 MΩ
voltage withstand at 50/60Hz for 1 minute 500 Vac
insertion/withdrawal force 0.3 3 kg
terminal strength any direction for 10 seconds 500 g
operating temperature -40 85 °C
life 5,000 cycles
flammability rating UL94V-0
RoHS yes
Note:	 1. When measured at a current of less than 100 mA / 1 kHz
SOLDERABILITY
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
wave soldering dipped in solder pot for 5±0.5 seconds at 255 260 265 °C
Notes:	 *Discontinued models SJ-3567AN, SJ-3567BN, SJ-3566BN, & SJ-3568N
CUI Devices is now Same Sky!    Learn More
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model    |    PCB Footprint
CUI DEVICES | SERIES: SJ-356XN | DESCRIPTION: AUDIO JACK date 08/15/2022 | page 2 of 3
cuidevices.com
MECHANICAL DRAWING
MATERIAL PLATING
terminal 1 copper alloy silver
terminal 2 stainless steel silver
terminal 3 copper alloy silver
terminal 4 brass silver
terminal 5 brass silver
terminal 6 brass silver
terminal 10 brass silver
terminal 11 brass silver
bushing brass nickel
plastic PA66
contact clip C5210 silver
Model No. SJ-3566AN SJ-3566BN SJ-3567AN SJ-3567BN SJ-3568N
Schematic
3
1
2